operations actually would have been had the Acquisition closed at the dates indicated above. In addition, the unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed
financial information does not purport to project the future consolidated financial position or results of operations of the combined company. We cannot
assure you that the assumptions used by our management for the preparation of the unaudited pro forma financial information, which management believes
are reasonable, will prove to be accurate.

Also, the unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial information does not reflect all cost savings, operating synergies or revenue enhancements
that the combined company may achieve as a result of the Acquisition, the costs to integrate the operations of PLG or the costs necessary to achieve these
cost savings, operating synergies or revenue enhancements.

There were no material transactions between Wolverine and PLG during the periods presented in the unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial
statements that would need to be eliminated.

Wolverine World Wide, Inc.
Unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed statement of operations

52 week period ended December 29, 2012

   Wolverine   PLG
Pro forma

adjustments  Notes
Pro forma
combined

(In millions)
Total net revenue   $1,640.8   $907.3   $ —   $2,548.1
Cost of sales   1,008.1   641.5   —   1,649.6
Non-recurring transaction and integration costs   4.5   —   (4.5)   A   —
Gross profit   628.2   265.8   4.5   898.5
Selling, general and administrative expenses   482.0   205.8   687.8

Costs associated with PLG acquisition   32.5   —   (32.5)   A   —
New intangible amortization expense   —   —   14.7   B   14.7
Prior intangible amortization expense   —   —   (4.8)   C   (4.8)
Step-up depreciation expense   —   —   3.5   D   3.5

Operating profit   113.7   60.0   23.6   197.3
Interest expense   14.6   14.4   27.1   E   56.1
Non-recurring acquisition related Interest expense   5.2   —   (5.2)   A   —
Interest income   (0.6)   (0.2)   —   (0.8)
Other expense (income)   0.3   —   —   0.3
Earnings before income taxes   94.2   45.8   1.7   141.7
Income taxes   13.4   4.0   0.5   F   17.9
Net earnings   80.8   41.8   1.2   123.8
Net earnings attributable to non-controlling interests   (0.1)   —   —   (0.1)
Net earnings attributable to Wolverine World Wide, Inc.   $ 80.7   $ 41.8   $ 1.2   $ 123.7

Notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated
condensed financial statements

1. Basis of presentation
The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial statements are based on the historical financial information of Wolverine and PLG
after giving effect to the Acquisition of PLG by Wolverine using the purchase method of accounting and applying the assumptions and adjustments
described in the accompanying notes.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed statement of operations combine the historical results for Wolverine for the 52 week period ended
December 29, 2012 and for PLG for the period from January 1, 2012 to October 9, 2012 the date Wolverine acquired PLG. The unaudited pro forma